(h) Work in a cooperative manner with Customers, be flexible and innovative in providing quality Services 

1.2 Project Background 

OECM’s first Courier Services RFP was awarded in 2012. There has been a cumulative life-time spend of 
approximately twenty-four million dollars ($24,000,000) as of July 2023. This project is the third-generation 
RFP Courier Services. 

1.3 Historical Spend 

OECM currently has a Courier Services agreement in place with one Supplier that expires August 31, 2024. 
Seventy-two (72) unique Customer-Supplier Agreements were created between Suppliers and Customers

[...]

during the span of the current agreement, with the following breakdown: 

(a) Fourteen (14) School Boards; 

(b) Fifteen (15) Colleges; 

(c) Fifteen (15) Universities; and, 

(d) Twenty-eight (28) other organizations.  

Approximate purchases through the existing agreement from April 2017 to July 2023 are seventeen million 
two hundred thousand dollars ($17,200,000.00).  

Customers using the current Courier Services agreement are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any 
Master Agreement resulting from this RFP. 

1.4 Project Advisory Committee 

The following Customers were involved with the development of the requirements set out in this RFP:

[...]

partners adhere to a set standard when conducting business with OECM and its Customers resulting in 
continuous, long-term success; and, 

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program. 

1.6 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of September 2023, one thousand three hundred twenty-eight (1328) Customers were using one (1) or 
more OECM agreements. Since 2009, the cumulative spend from our Customers is approximately four billion 
one hundred million ($4.1B). 

More information about OECM is available on our website https://oecm.ca/. 

1.7 The Ontario Broader Public Sector Procurement Directive